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Dear Chair Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin,
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Murkowski, Lisa(R-AK) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name

Aleutian Pribilof Islands
Association

Anchorage Coalition to End
Homelessness

Bean's Cafe

University of Alaska
Anchorage

Renewable Eenrgy Alaska
Project

Catholic Social Services

University of Alaska
Anchorage

Alaska - Division of Public
Health State Medical
Examiner's Office

Alaska Native Tribal Health
Consortium

Pacific Northwest
Ironworkers and Employers
Apprenticeship and Training
Trust

Anchorage Fire Department
Southcentral Foundation

Anchorage School District

Anchorage School District

University of Alaska
Anchorage

Northern Alliance Reentry

Alaskan AIDS Assistance
Association

Volunteers of America of
Alaska

Anchorage Community
Mental Health Services Inc

dba Alaska Behavioral Health

Alaska Works Partnership
Inc.

Viper Transitions

Project Purpose

To provide case management services and training
services

To provide housing support services to vulnerable
individuals

Funding to provide workforce training

To expand the capacity of the Aviation Maintenance
Technology and Airframe programs at UAA

To deliver training to rural utility staffs.

To establish a substance use treatment program

To prepare workforce training opportunities to ANSEP
students

For equipment and installation

For facilities and equipment

To fund workforce opportunities in rural Alaska

For equipment and installation
For equipment and installation

Enhanced STEM learning experiences, with purchase
and installation of equipment and supplies, with
construction related to the installation.

Purchase equipment and develop curriculum for
multimedia and design career pathways

To purchase equipment

To provide case management services

To provide case management services

To provide mental health services

For facilities and equipment

To provide job training for transitioning service
members

To expand VIPER'’s ability to provide workforce
training

Project Location

Aleutians and
Pribilof Islands AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK
Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage AK

Anchorage and
Mat-Su AK

Anchorage,
Fairbanks AK

Anchorage,
Fairbanks, Wasilla
AK

Anchorage,
Wasilla, Fairbanks
AK

Amount
Requested
($000)
$200
$450

$600

$1,000

$730

$1,000

$315

$550

$3,000

$1,166

$1,090

$2,500

$425

$500

$1,000

$255

$267

$500

$1,950

$1,000

$1,095



Ilisagvik College

Camai Community Health
Center

Bristol Bay Foundation

Copper River EMS Council

Cordova Community Medical
Center

Greater Fairbanks
Community Hospital
Foundation

City of Fairbanks

Fairbanks Pipeline Training
Center Trust

Fairbanks North Star
Borough School District

Fairbanks North Star
Borough School District

City of Fairbanks
Tanana Tribal Council
Interior Aids Association

Rural Alaska Emergency
Services

Kachemak Bay Family
Planning Clinic

South Peninsula Hospital

Learning Point Alaska

Learning Point Alaska

JAMHI Health and Wellness

AYEC-SEA

Sealaska Heritage Institute

Juneau Arts and Humanities
Council

Bartlett Regional Hospital

University of Alaska
Southeast

University of Alaska
Southeast

Ketchikan Gateway Borough
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To expand Ilisagvik College’s Workforce Development
program

For construction and equipment

To improve educator retention and quality through
tuition and professional development

To provide emergency health services

For construction and equipment

To construct a child psychiatric unit

To construct a crisis stabilization center

Funding for training equipment needed to prep
Alaskans for work constructing and maintaining
pipelines

Teacher training to improve school climate, safety,
and academic achievement.

Purchase and Install Technology for School Access
Control Upgrades, with construction

For equipment
For facilities and equipment
Design and engineering for a new building

To provide emergency rural health services

To expand rural health services

For construction and equipment

To expand a high-impact, in-school tutoring model
piloted in Hooper Bay Charter School.

To develop a community-based curriculum that helps
students to learn and use the Coastal Yupik dialect as
part of a multilingual education program at Hooper
Bay Charter School.

For construction and equipment

To Expand a Child Care Apprenticeship Program in
Southeast Alaska

To provide workforce training opportunities

To promote an integrated, culturally sustaining arts
program.

To increase mobile crisis services

To expand counseling services

To enhance maritime and mariculture training and
workforce development programs

For equipment
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Barrow AK

Bethel AK

Bristol Bay Region

AK

Copper River AK

Cordova AK

Fairbanks AK

Fairbanks AK

Fairbanks AK

Fairbanks AK

Fairbanks AK

Fairbanks AK

Fairbanks AK

Fairbanks AK

Glenallen and

Delta Junction AK

Homer AK

Homer AK

Hooper Bay AK

Hooper Bay AK

Juneau AK

Juneau AK

Juneau AK

Juneau AK

Juneau AK

Juneau AK

Ketchikan AK

Ketchikan AK

$250

$3,000

$834

$291

$3,000

$3,000

$640

$2,500

$111

$300

$728
$2,000
$548

$1,000

$1,438

$1,500

$339

$395

$938

$500

$1,000

$600

$1,092

$250

$160

$347



Kodiak Island Health Care
Foundation

Wasilla Area Seniors Inc

Inupiat Community of the
Arctic Slope

North Slope Borough School
District

Ilisagvik College

Mat-Su Health Services
Petersburg Medical Center

University of Alaska
Anchorage

Seldovia Village Tribe Health
& Wellness

Alaska Christian College

Alaska Christian College

Haa Yaitx'u Saiani

University of Alaska
Southeast

Goldbelt Heritage Foundation

Alaska Council of School
Administrators

Thread

Educating for Leadership

Alaska Primary Care
Association

Alaska Resource Education

Bright Lights Book Project

Alaska Native Birth Workers
Community

Association of Alaska School
Boards

Alaska Council of School
Administrators

Alaska Eating Disorders
Alliance
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For construction and equipment

To provide transportation services

To develop local educators through a teacher
apprenticeship and mentoring program.

To provide culturally relevant curriculum and
instructional opportunities to address learning loss,
school engagement, and attendance.

Establish Associate of Science and Associate of
Applied Science degree programs, purchase of
equipment, and remodel/construct space to
accommodate students safety

For facilities and equipment
For facilities and equipment

For equipment

For equipment and facilities

To prepare Indigenous college-bound students to
successfully matriculate into college.

To purchase two heavy equipment simulators for new
CTE program.

To provide support services

To address Southeast Alaska's urgent need for
behavioral health professionals and purchase
equipment.

To create curriculum, train teachers host a two-week
summer career pathways institute, and provide
student stipends.

To recruit and cultivate school leaders in Alaska

To provide TA and training for childcare centers

To update and improve school districts' plans for
safety and incident response.

To establish a GME Council

Expand K-12 natural resources STEM education
programs

Provide books to rural Alaskans

To fund workforce training services

To establish a youth leadership model, to include
student stipends, to strengthen educational and
mental health outcomes for Alaska youth.

To create an online Alaska Native Civics game.

To increase prevention and education efforts on
eating disorders
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Kodiak AK

Mat-Su AK

North Slope AK

North Slope
Borough AK

North Slope
Borough AK

Palmer AK
Petersburg AK

Rural Alaska AK

Seldovia AK

Sodotna AK

Soldotna AK

Southeast AK

Southeast Alaska

AK

Southeast Alaska
AK

Statewide AK

Statewide AK

Statewide AK

Statewide AK

Statewide AK

Statewide AK

Statewide AK

Statewide AK

Statewide AK

Statewide AK

$300

$135

$500

$500

$225

$300
$3,000

$725

$332

$100

$100

$100

$855

$750

$200

$500

$1,623

$2,000

$150

$30

$1,500

$577

$500

$250
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Rural Alaska Community To provide for childcare support and training in rural Statewide $1,264
Action Program Alaska (centered in
Anchorage) AK

Iliuliuk Family and Health For renovation and equipment Unalaska AK $2,705
Services

Arctic Slope Native For construction and equipment Utgiagvik AK $1,500
Association

Alaska Joint Electrical To provide federally registered apprenticeship training Wasilla AK $1,000
Apprenticeship and Training

Trust

Kids Kupboard To expand access to nutrition services for kids Wasilla AK $482
Bethel Family Clinic To provide rural healthcare services Western Alaska $336

Communities AK



